
Dalatouren 31 januari 2026Resultat

Division 1
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Kisnis Sakarias, Ovansiljans Sportklubb

Ni Joe, Falu BTK

Bergdahl Gustav, Falu BTK

Frank Simon, Falu BTK

Allvin Leon, Gagnefs IF

Jansson Gustav, Falu BTK

Kisnis Vilhelm, Ovansiljans Sportklubb

Hårdstedt Sigge, Falu BTK

Final
Semi
Semi
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4

Kisnis Sakarias - Ni Joe
Kisnis Sakarias - Bergdahl Gustav
Ni Joe - Frank Simon
Kisnis Sakarias - Allvin Leon
Ni Joe - Jansson Gustav
Bergdahl Gustav - Kisnis Vilhelm
Frank Simon - Hårdstedt Sigge

-9, 8, 8, 8
8, 8, 5
-9, 10, 11, -7, 7
2, 4, 8
-6, 7, 10, 5
-10, 2, 8, 8
5, -4, 9, 6

Sets: 5, Poång: 11, Diff: 2

Division 1 B
1

2

3

4

Sparr Olle, Dala-Järna IK

Norman Måns, Dala-Järna IK

Gunnarsson Edvard, Dala-Järna IK

Lindåker Wide, Falu BTK

Final
Semi

Semi

Sparr Olle - Norman Måns
Sparr Olle - Gunnarsson Edvard

Norman Måns - Lindåker Wide

8, -4, 9, -5, 5
8, 10, 2

4, 4, 5

Sets: 5, Poång: 11, Diff: 2

Division 2
1

2

3

4

Dannehag Liam, Falu BTK

Wroniecki Sebastian, Borlänge BTK

Wroniecki Emil, Borlänge BTK

Bruset William, Borlänge BTK

Final
Semi

Semi

Dannehag Liam - Wroniecki Sebastian
Dannehag Liam - Wroniecki Emil

Wroniecki Sebastian - Bruset William

11, 5, 8
9, -5, 7, 21

-14, 9, 6, 8

Sets: 5, Poång: 11, Diff: 2

Division 2 B
1

2

3

Hedberg Lundell Emil, IK Juno

Turesson Vincent, Borlänge BTK

Skalk Eivin, Gagnefs IF

Final
Semi
Semi

Hedberg Lundell Emil - Turesson Vincent
Emil Hedberg Lundell vann på WO mot Hjalmar Viklund
Turesson Vincent - Skalk Eivin

10, 2, 4

-8, 8, 8, 7

Sets: 5, Poång: 11, Diff: 2

Division 3
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Persson Vilgot, Vikarby IK

Oscarson Vide, Borlänge BTK

Lind Hugo, Vikarby IK

Svensson Grahn Arvid, Gagnefs IF

Peres Gustav, Vikarby IK

Wendrup Lukas, Vikarby IK

Broman Vilgot, Långshyttans BTK

Norén Loke, Bärke Bordtennisklubb

Final
Semi
Semi
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4

Persson Vilgot - Oscarson Vide
Persson Vilgot - Lind Hugo
Oscarson Vide - Svensson Grahn Arvid
Persson Vilgot - Peres Gustav
Oscarson Vide - Wendrup Lukas
Lind Hugo - Broman Vilgot
Svensson Grahn Arvid - Norén Loke

9, 11, -8, 2
-9, 5, 5, 3
9, 1, 8
7, 3, 6
-9, 7, 11, 7
9, -6, 10, 8
8, -5, 5, 8

Sets: 5, Poång: 11, Diff: 2

Division 3 B
1

2

3

4

Andersson Filip, Dala-Järna IK

Mfana Aarnseth Thando, Dala-Järna IK

Hamås Daniel, Vikarby IK

Gifvanes Arne, Falu BTK

Final
Semi

Semi

Andersson Filip - Mfana Aarnseth Thando
Andersson Filip - Hamås Daniel

Mfana Aarnseth Thando - Gifvanes Arne

3, 4, 5
4, 5, 1

9, -7, 12, 9

Sets: 5, Poång: 11, Diff: 2

Division 4
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Knabäck Esther, Långshyttans BTK

Sjödin Casper, Långshyttans BTK

Nyström Louie, Falu BTK

Rantapää Olle, Gagnefs IF

Eriksson Leo, Ovansiljans Sportklubb

Melin Erik, Falu BTK

Oliver Lucas, Långshyttans BTK

Vikström John, Falu BTK

Gröndahl Lucas, Bärke Bordtennisklubb

Holmberg Bergkvist Frank, Långshyttans BTK

Hellstadius Bruno, Falu BTK

Gudmunds Timo, Dala-Järna IK

Final
Semi
Semi
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/4
1/8
1/8
1/8
1/8

Knabäck Esther - Sjödin Casper
Knabäck Esther - Nyström Louie
Sjödin Casper - Rantapää Olle
Knabäck Esther - Eriksson Leo
Sjödin Casper - Melin Erik
Nyström Louie - Oliver Lucas
Rantapää Olle - Vikström John
Sjödin Casper - Gröndahl Lucas
Rantapää Olle - Holmberg Bergkvist Frank
Eriksson Leo - Hellstadius Bruno
Oliver Lucas - Gudmunds Timo

7, 7, 7
7, 2, 1
10, 7, 10
3, 1, 3
8, -8, 7, 2
4, -8, -6, 8, 4
6, -9, 8, 10
-8, 9, 8, 10
7, -6, 8, 1
7, 8, 8
-8, 10, -7, 6, 8

Sets: 5, Poång: 11, Diff: 2

Division 4 B
1

2

3

4

Aronsson Adam, IK Juno

Kehrein Jakob, Bärke Bordtennisklubb

Karlsson Gustav, Borlänge BTK

Eriksson Filip, Falu BTK

Final
Semi

Semi

Aronsson Adam - Kehrein Jakob
Aronsson Adam - Karlsson Gustav

Kehrein Jakob - Eriksson Filip

-10, 8, 8, 6
8, 6, 2

13, 8, -5, 8

Sets: 5, Poång: 11, Diff: 2

Division 5
1

2

3

4

5

6

Gustafsson Rasmus, Falu BTK

Grützelius Kevin, Falu BTK

Axelsson Jack, Långshyttans BTK

Yakobi Mahan, Vikarby IK

Ullström August, Ovansiljans Sportklubb

Pers Holger, Ovansiljans Sportklubb

Final
Semi

Semi
1/4
1/4

Gustafsson Rasmus - Grützelius Kevin
Gustafsson Rasmus - Axelsson Jack

Grützelius Kevin - Yakobi Mahan
Gustafsson Rasmus - Ullström August
Grützelius Kevin - Pers Holger

8, 4, 7
-6, 5, 5, 6

-9, 9, 4, 7
7, 5, 9
-8, 6, 6, 7

Sets: 5, Poång: 11, Diff: 2

Division 5 B
1

2

3

4

Bratt Billy, Vikarby IK

Gustafsson Christopher, Bärke Bordtennisklubb

Sundman Melwin, Dala-Järna IK

Bälter Axel, Ovansiljans Sportklubb

Final
Semi
Semi

Bratt Billy - Gustafsson Christopher
Bratt Billy - Sundman Melwin
Gustafsson Christopher - Bälter Axel

7, -7, 12, 7
8, 4, 6
4, 5, 6

Sets: 5, Poång: 11, Diff: 2

Flickor
1

2

3

4

Knabäck Esther, Långshyttans BTK

Beischer Thea, Borlänge BTK

Munters Jouline, Dala-Järna IK

Eriksson Thea, Jägarnäs-Ludvika BTK

Final
Semi
Semi

Knabäck Esther - Beischer Thea
Knabäck Esther - Munters Jouline
Beischer Thea - Eriksson Thea

7, 9, 10
2, 6, 6
4, 3, 5

Sets: 5, Poång: 11, Diff: 2

Flickor B
1

2

Munters Vilja, Dala-Järna IK

Danielsson Svea, Bärke Bordtennisklubb

Final Munters Vilja - Danielsson Svea 6, 9, 6

Sets: 5, Poång: 11, Diff: 2

1 av 1


